1 10.03.14 en / 423
 Safety Technique
 SAFEMASTER
 Two-Hand Safety Relay
 LG 5933
• According to
 - Performance Level (PL) e and category 4 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
 - SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to IEC/EN 62061

• Nominal voltage UN: DC 24 V
• Width: 22.5 mm
 Ordering Example
LG 5933  .48    PS    DC 24 V
     Nominal voltage
     Type of terminals
     without indication:
      terminal blocks fixed
      with screw terminals
     PC (plug in cage clamp):
      pluggable terminal blocks
      with cage clamp terminals
     PS (plug in screw):
      pluggable terminal blocks
      with screw terminals
     Contacts
     Type
 Notes
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1. The unit has to be disconnected.
2. Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3. Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4. Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
 belonging plug in terminations.
 Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
M
43
13
_
a
M
43
14
_
a
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp terminal
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
4 10.03.14 en / 423
 Application Examples
Two-hand control with contact reinforcement via external forcibly guided
contactors. When switching inductive loads spark absorbers are recom-
mended.
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
Two-hand control
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
S1
S2
L1 (+)
M9131
N (-)
A2(-)
A1(+) Y1 Y2 S12
S22
S22
S12
S11
S21
LG5933.48
13
14
3323 41
3424 42
S1
S2
K1 K2
L1 (+)
M9132_a
N (-)
A2(-)
A1(+) Y1
K1 K2